Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

1114538
Michael G. Adams
KY Secretary of State
Received and Filed
6/26/2024 10:44:53 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Company: SOUTHEAST KENTUCKY AFRICAN-AMERICAN MUSEUM & CULTURAL

CENTER, INC.

Company ID: 1114538
State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 9/28/2020 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/26/2024 10:43:42 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office 467 L O DAVIS DRIVE HAZARD, KY 41701

Registered Agent Name/Address

EMILY JONES HUDSON 467 L O DAVIS DRIVE HAZARD, KY 41701

Current Officers

President Rebecca Cornett 1677 HWY 451, Hazard, KY 41701
Vice President Joey Jones 340 Christian Ln, Hazard, KY 41702
Secretary Annie Williams 332 Laurel St., Hazard, KY 41701
Treasurer Ludrenia Hagans-Shepherd 639 Rowdy Hollow, Sassafras, KY 41759

Directors

Director Darryl Parker 27 Forsythia Ct, Hazard, KY 41701 Director Kevin Moore 882 Meadow Branch Rd, Krypton, KY 41754 Director Chris Gooch 132 East Main, Hazard, KY 41701 100 Hall St., Hazard, KY 41701 Director Lisa Townes Karen Alfano 139 Annice Way, Hazard, KY 41701 Director Director Lenora Combs 332 Santa Fe CT, Lexington, KY 40509

County: Perry Business size: Small

Business type: Museums, Art Galleries and Botanical and Zoological Gardens

Signatures

Signature Emily Jones Hudson
Title Executive Director